sometimes used to connect to following letter as in

"Timars", fol. 22 line 55. The e u's and e n's are often

difficult to distinguish, and the loop of the 'e' is often

small, and can be confused with c' . His numbers are an

Arabic-Classical hybrid thus 106 means one hundred and six.

As for his secretary hand, it is neat, regular and

generally easy to read. He often writes with spurred 'a's.

xiv

There are ten just in the Privilege that fronts the work.5

The loop of the 'e's can be closed and open even in the

same word, as "affected", fol.